

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.879 OF 2014

M/s.Shanti and Santosh Developers

Pvt.Ltd. and another

Petitioners

versus

The Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai and others

Respondents

Dr.Birendra Saraf, Sr.Advocate i/by Kishore Thakordas & Co. for
Petitioners.

Ms.Geeta Shastry, Addl.G.P. For State.

Ms.S.M.Modle for MCGB.

CORAM : MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. AND
M.S.SANKLECHA, J.

DATE : 15 April 2014

PC :

1. Notice to the Respondents returnable on 30 April 2014.
Ms.Shastry waives notice for Respondent no.5, whereas Ms.Modle
waives service for Respondents 1 to 4. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed
by 28 April 2014.

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)