

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

...
WRIT PETITION NO.1091 OF 2014

...

Shanti & Santosh Developers
Pvt.Ltd. and Anr. ...Petitioners

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr.Mumbai
and ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr.Pravin Samdhani, Sr.Advocate i/b Kishore Thakordas & Co. for
petitioners.

Ms.T.H.Puranik for BMC.

Ms.Geeta Shastri, Addl.G.P for State.

...
**CORAM: MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. &
M.S.SONAK, J.**

DATE : 30 June 2014

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the respondent-Municipal Corporation prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Reply-affidavit shall be filed by 11 July 2014.

3. Stand over to 16 July 2014. To be listed in the supplementary Board.

CHIEF JUSTICE

(M.S.SONAK, J.)