

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1091 OF 2014

Shanti and Santosh Developers Pvt.Ltd.
and another

Petitioners

versus

The Municipal Corpn. Of Greater Mumbai
and others

Respondents

Ms.Akshita Mehta i/by Kishore Thakordas & Co. for Petitioners.

Mr.Ashutosh Gavnekar with Ms.T.H.Puranik for MCGM.

Smt.G.R.Shastri, Addl.G.P. For State.

CORAM : MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. AND
B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE : 29 October 2014

PC :

To be heard along with Writ Petition Nos.2243/2011,
1322/2012 and 1576/2013 and other connected matters. The matters
be listed on the board of 8 December 2014 under caption “for
directions”.

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

(B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.)

MST